



SONATA SOFTWARE LIMITED

14th August, 2018

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Mumbai

Kind Attn: Manager, Listing Department

Email Id: neaps@nse.co.in

Stock Code - SONATSOFTW

BSE Limited

P.J. Towers, Dalal Street

Mumbai

Kind Attn: Manager, Listing Department

Email Id: listing.centre@bseindia.com

Stock Code - 532221

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Publication of Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2018

Ref: Regulation 47 (1)(b) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Further to our disclosure dated 13th August, 2018, please find enclosed copy of the newspaper cutting of financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2018 published in "Navshakthi" (Regional newspaper) and in all India edition of "Business Standard" (English Daily newspaper) on 14th August, 2018.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For **Sonata Software Limited**

Kundan K. Lal
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

TRIOCHEM PRODUCTS LIMITED

CIN No.: L24249MH1972PLC15544, www.triochemproducts.com
Regd. Off: Sambhava Chamber, 4th Floor, Sir P.M. Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2018
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		30-Jun-18	31-Mar-18	30-Jun-17	31-Mar-18
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	671.74	1,268.60	1,320.71	3,593.47
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	75.80	209.25	128.69	356.97
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	75.80	209.25	128.69	356.97
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	56.49	148.66	93.03	255.50
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-0.28	-0.63	0.12	-0.28
6	Equity share capital (Face value Rs.10/- per share)	24.50	24.50	24.50	24.50
7	Other Equity				778.76
8	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	a) Basic (not annualized) (in Rs.)	23.06	60.68	37.97	104.29
	b) Diluted (not annualized) (in Rs.)	23.06	60.68	37.97	104.29

Notes:
1) The Company operates in single segment only, i.e. chemical and pharmaceuticals.
2) The above unaudited financial results of the Company as reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee has been approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 13th August, 2018 as per Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The statutory auditors of the company has carried out a limited review of aforesaid results.
3) Consequent to introduction of Goods and Service Tax (GST) w.e.f. 1st July, 2017, The excise duty/VAT etc. has been subsumed in GST. In accordance with INDAS 18 on Revenue and Schedule III of the Companies Act, 2013, Revenue from operations are required to be shown net off GST and inclusive of Excise Duty. Accordingly figures of revenue from operation for the quarter ended 30th June 2018 are not comparable with previous quarter ended 30th June 2017.
4) Corresponding figures of the previous quarter/year have been regrouped, recasted and reclassified to make them comparable wherever necessary.
5) The figure for the quarter ended 31st March 2018 are the balancing figures between audited figures of the full financial year ended 31st March, 2018 (Ind AS) and the published unaudited year to date Ind AS figures upto third quarter 31st December, 2017 respectively.
6) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange and the Company namely www.bseindia.com and www.triochemproducts.com

FOR TRIOCHEM PRODUCTS LIMITED
Sd/-
Ramu S. Deora
DIRECTOR & CEO
DIN : 00312369

Place : Mumbai
Date : 13 August, 2018

Aarti Drugs Ltd.

Registered Office: Plot No. N-198, MIDC, Tarapur, Village Pamtermbhi, Dist. Palghar - 401 506, Maharashtra
CIN: L37060MH1984PLC055433, Email ID: investorrelations@aartidrugs.com, Website: www.aartidrugs.co.in

STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2018
(Rs. in lacs)

PARTICULARS	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30.06.2018	31.03.2018	30.06.2017	31.03.2018	30.06.2018	31.03.2018	30.06.2017	31.03.2018
	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total income	35,155	31,499	24,826	1,15,966	37,429	33,069	27,720	1,26,257
Net profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	3,239	3,658	1,552	11,221	3,372	3,822	1,672	12,450
Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Net profit for the period after Tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	2,239	2,278	1,057	7,341	2,337	2,399	1,138	8,231
Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	-	(27)	-	(27)	-	(27)	-	(27)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	2,239	2,251	1,057	7,314	2,337	2,372	1,138	8,204
Equity Share Capital	2,358	2,358	2,386	2,358	2,358	2,386	2,386	2,358
Reserves & Surplus (excluding revaluation reserves)	-	-	-	40,444	-	-	-	42,670
Earning per share (in Rs.)								
(a) Basic	9.40	9.46	4.43	30.67	9.82	9.97	4.47	34.41
(b) Diluted	9.40	9.46	4.43	30.67	9.82	9.97	4.47	34.41

Notes:
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarter ended 30th June, 2018 filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) 2015 and the same have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13th August, 2018.
2 Post the applicability of GST with effect from 1st July, 2017, Sales are disclosed net of GST. Accordingly, the Gross Sales figures for the quarter ended 30th June, 2018 are not comparable with the sales figures depicted in the results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2017.
3 Company has only one business segment i.e. Pharmaceuticals.
4 Figures for the previous quarter have been regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary.
5 The aforesaid Audited Financial Results will be uploaded on the Company's website www.aartidrugs.co.in and will also be available on the website of BSE Limited www.bseindia.com and the National Stock Exchange of India Limited www.nseindia.com for the benefit of the shareholders and investors.

FOR AARTI DRUGS LIMITED
Sd/-
Prakash M. Patil
Chairman, Managing Director & CEO

Place : Mumbai
Date : 13th August, 2018

SONATA SOFTWARE LIMITED

CIN: L72200MH1994PLC082110
Registered Office: 208, T.V. Industrial Estate, S.K. Ahire Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 030.
Corporate Office: 1/4, A.P.S Trust Building, Bull Temple Road, N.R. Colony, Bangalore - 560 019.

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2018
(₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
	30-06-2018	30-06-2017	31-03-2018	30-06-2018	30-06-2017	31-03-2018
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations	19,245	14,944	68,851	68,832	63,453	245,394
Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	5,738	3,903	19,776	7,763	5,878	25,922
Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional items	5,787	3,952	19,825	7,949	5,972	26,037
Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax attributable to:						
Owners of the parent	4,293	2,978	15,128	5,765	4,304	19,253
Non - controlling interest				(24)	13	(40)
	4,293	2,978	15,128	5,741	4,317	19,213
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising of profit/(loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax) attributable to:						
Owners of the parent	3,926	2,873	14,775	5,190	4,146	18,955
Non - controlling interest				(24)	13	(40)
	3,926	2,873	14,775	5,166	4,159	18,915
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 1/- each)	1,038	1,037	1,038	1,038	1,037	1,038
Other equity	48,105	45,779	48,105	64,293	58,003	64,293
Earnings per equity share (of ₹ 1/- each)						
Basic :	4.14	2.87	14.57	5.55	4.15	18.54
Diluted :	4.13	2.87	14.56	5.55	4.15	18.54

Notes:
1. The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS - 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Financial results for the comparative previous period have also been presented in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Ind AS - 34.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites 'www.bseindia.com' and 'www.nseindia.com' and on Company's website at 'www.sonata-software.com'.
3. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 13, 2018.
4. Previous period figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to conform to current period classification.

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS
P SRIKAR REDDY
MANAGING DIRECTOR & CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

Mumbai
13th August 2018

ICICI Prudential Asset Management Company Limited

Corporate Identity Number: U99999DL1993PLC054135

Registered Office: 12th Floor, Narain Manzil, 23, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110 001.
Corporate Office: One BKC 13th Floor, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai - 400051.
Tel: +91 22 2652 5000, Fax: +91 22 2652 8100, website: www.icicipruamc.com, email id: enquiry@icicipruamc.com
Central Service Office: 2nd Floor, Block B-2, Nirlon Knowledge Park, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (E), Mumbai - 400063. Tel: 022 2685 2000 Fax: 022 26868313

Notice-cum-Addendum to the Scheme Information Document (SID)/ Key Information Memorandum (KIM) of the Schemes of ICICI Prudential Mutual Fund (the Fund)
Change in address of the Official Point of Acceptance of Transactions (OPAT) of ICICI Prudential Asset Management Company Limited (the AMC).
Investors/Unit holders are requested to note the change in address of the OPAT of AMC as follows:

Old Address	New Address	Effective Date
ICICI Prudential Asset Management Company Limited MF-26/27, Block-C, Mezzanine Floor, Mansarovar Complex, Hoshangabad Road, Bhopal - 462 016 State: Madhya Pradesh	ICICI Prudential Asset Management Company Limited Ground Floor, Kay Kay Business Center, Ram Gopal Maheshwari Marg, Zone 1, Maharana Pratap Nagar, Bhopal - 462 023 State: Madhya Pradesh Contact No: 1800222999/ 18002006666	August 20, 2018

This Notice-cum-addendum forms an integral part of the SID/KIM of all the Schemes of the Fund, as amended from time to time.
All the other provisions of the SID/KIM except as specifically modified herein above remain unchanged.

For ICICI Prudential Asset Management Company Limited
Sd/-
Date : August 13, 2018
Authorised Signatory

No. 011/08/2018
CALL MTNL/BSNL: 1800 222 999 • Others : 1800 200 6666 • Or, apply online at www.icicipruamc.com

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

जाहीर नोटीस

तपाम नोकाना या जाहीर नोटीसीने असे कळविण्यास येते की, माझे अशिल श्री. पराग शरदचंद्र कोठारी, श्री. निखील शरदचंद्र कोठारी राहणार ६२, समर वीला, भुलाभाई देसाई रोड, महालक्ष्मी, मुंबई ४०००२६ यांचे वडील के. शरदचंद्र सुरजी कोठारी यांचे दिनांक ११/१०/२०१५ रोजी निधन झाले आहे. माझे वडील श्री. शरदचंद्र सुरजी कोठारी यांचे नावे असलेली मिळकत खालीलप्रमाणे आहे

अ.क्र.	गावाचे नाव	सह्ये नं / हिस्सा नं	क्षेत्र	आकार
१	मोजे काळीवली ता. पनवेल जिल्हा रायगड	१२/०	१.९७	१८.३१
२	मोजे काळीवली ता. पनवेल जिल्हा रायगड	१५/२	०.८६	०.९३

वर नमूद मिळकतीस माझे वडील श्री. शरदचंद्र सुरज कोठारी यांचे पश्चात वारस श्री. पराग शरदचंद्र कोठारी व श्री. निखील शरदचंद्र कोठारी असे आहेत

ऊपरोक्त वारसांची चौकशी करणेकरिता मा. तहसिलदार कार्यालय, ओल्ड कस्टम हाऊस, फोर्ट, मुंबई ४००००१ यांचे कार्यालयात अर्ज दाखल काढण्यात आला आहे. तरी या जाहीरात नोटीसीद्वारे असे कळविण्यात येते की जर वारस चौकशी करण्यासाठी काही कोणाची हरकत, हक्क, हितसंबंध वेगवेगळे असल्यास त्यांना ही नोटीस प्रसिध्द झाल्यापासून १४ दिवसांच्या आत लेखी पुराव्यानिधी स्वतः वा वकिलातमार्फत आपली हरकत उक्त नमूद अधिकाऱ्यांकडे व खालील नमूद पत्त्यावर दाखल करावी. जर मुदतीत कोणाची कोणतीही हरकत न आल्यास वर नमूद अर्जाप्रमाणे वारस चौकशी करण्यात येईल याची नोंद घ्यावी

सही/-
अॅड. अश्विनी पाटील-यवई
राधा हरी निवास, लोकमान्य टिळक मार्ग,
जुने तन टांकित जवळ, ऑफिस नंबर २
पनवेल, रायगड

स्. न. वि. वि.,
सोवतल्या नमुन्यानुसारची जाहीर नोटीस, तारीखकिंवा
रोजीच्या "....." मध्ये प्रसिध्द करावी
सदर नोटीसचे बीत आपण पाठविण्यावर आठ दिवसांत परेसे देण्याची व्यवस्था करीन
कळवे,
आपली विश्वासू,
(अॅड. अश्विनी पाटील-यवई)

JAIN Irrigation Systems Ltd.

Small Ideas. Big Revolutions.
Regd. Off: Jain Plastic Park, N.H.No.6, Bambhori, Jalgaon - 425001. www.jains.com. CIN : L29120MH1986PLC042028

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30-JUN-2018
(₹ in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Unaudited		Audited		Unaudited		Audited	
		Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
	30-Jun-2018	31-Mar-2018	30-Jun-2017	31-Mar-2018	30-Jun-2018	31-Mar-2018	30-Jun-2017	31-Mar-2018	
1	Revenue from operations	108,720	156,867	97,238	433,642	209,196	277,770	173,352	799,906
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,218	16,697	3,883	29,090	10,901	17,298	4,759	29,917
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,218	16,697	3,883	29,090	10,901	17,298	4,759	29,917
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,364	15,944	4,087	28,108	8,518	9,269	4,698	22,128
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4,470	15,974	4,079	28,307	1,169	11,037	6,148	23,605
6	Equity Share Capital	10,313	10,313	9,589	10,313	10,313	10,313	9,589	10,313
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	NA	NA	NA	445,562	NA	NA	NA	424,792
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -								
	1. Basic:	0.85	3.09	0.79	5.45	1.59	1.89	0.86	4.25
	2. Diluted:	0.85	3.09	0.79	5.45	1.59	1.89	0.86	4.25

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30-Jun-2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30-Jun-2018 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the web site of the Company i.e. www.jains.com

For Jain Irrigation Systems Ltd.
Sd/-
Anil B. Jain
Vice Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Mumbai
Date : 13th August, 2018





ICICI BANK LIMITED

CIN-L65190G1994PLC021012

Registered Office: ICICI Bank Tower, Near Chakli Circle, Old Padra Road, Vadodara 390 007, Ph: 0265-6722239
Corporate Office: ICICI Bank Towers, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Mumbai 400 051
Ph: 022-26538900, Fax: 022-26531230, Website: www.icicibank.com, Email: investor@icicibank.com

NOTICE TO MEMBERS

NOTICE is hereby given that -

- I. The Twenty-fourth Annual General Meeting of the Members of ICICI Bank Limited ("Company/Bank") will be held on Wednesday, September 12, 2018 at 11.30 a.m. at Sir Sayajirao Nagargruh, Vadodara Mahanagar Seva Sadan, Near GEB Colony, Old Padra Road, Akota, Vadodara 390 020.
- II. Pursuant to Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013, the Register of Members and the Share Transfer Books of the Company will remain closed from Tuesday, August 28, 2018 to Wednesday, September 12, 2018 (both days inclusive) for the following purposes:
 - i. For the purpose of the Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Bank to be held on September 12, 2018.
 - ii. Determining the eligibility of shareholders to receive dividend. Members holding shares in electronic form at the close of business hours on August 27, 2018 and Members holding shares in physical form, whose names appear on the Register of Members of the Company, at the close of business hours on September 12, 2018 after giving effect to all valid transfers in physical form lodged on or before August 27, 2018 are eligible to receive dividend as approved by the Members at the ensuing AGM. The payment of Dividend for the year ended March 31, 2018 at the rate of ₹ 1.50/- per fully paid-up equity share, if approved by the Members at the Meeting, will commence on and from Thursday, September 13, 2018.

For ICICI Bank Limited
Sd/-
Ranganath Athreya
Company Secretary

Place : Mumbai
Date : August 13, 2018



KULKARNI POWER TOOLS LTD.
Regd. Office: Shirol 416 103,
Dist. Kolhapur, Maharashtra, INDIA.
CIN : L29130MH1976PLC019147

Tel. : 0231 2689900
Fax : 0231 2689946
www.kpt.co.in



Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2018

(Rs. in lacs except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter ended on			Year ended on 31-03-2018 Audited
	30-06-2018 Un-audited	31-03-2018 Audited	30-06-2017 Un-audited	
Total Income from Operations (Net)	2570	2579	1635	8808
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	109	161	(44)	243
Net Profit / (Loss) after tax (After Extraordinary Items)	109	161	(44)	243
Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 5/- each)	170	170	170	170
Earnings Per Share (Before Extraordinary Items) (of Rs. 5/- each)				
Basic	3.21	4.74	(1.29)	7.15
Diluted	3.21	4.74	(1.29)	7.15
Earnings Per Share (After Extraordinary Items) (of Rs. 5/- each)				
Basic	3.21	4.74	(1.29)	7.15
Diluted	3.21	4.74	(1.29)	7.15

Note:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly / annual financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website and Company's website. (www.kpt.co.in)

For Kulkarni Power Tools Ltd.,
Prakash Kulkarni
Vice Chairman & Managing Director
DIN No. 00052342

Place : Mumbai
Date : 13th August, 2018



SONATA SOFTWARE LIMITED
CIN: L72200MH1994PLC082110

Registered Office: 208, T.V. Industrial Estate, S.K. Ahire Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 030.
Corporate Office: 1/4, A.P.S Trust Building, Bull Temple Road, N.R. Colony, Bangalore - 560 019.

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2018

(₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter ended 30-06-2018	Quarter ended 30-06-2017	Year ended 31-03-2018	Quarter ended 30-06-2018	Quarter ended 30-06-2017	Year ended 31-03-2018
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations	19,245	14,944	68,851	68,832	63,453	245,394
Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	5,738	3,903	19,776	7,763	5,878	25,922
Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional items	5,787	3,952	19,825	7,949	5,972	26,037
Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax attributable to:						
Owners of the parent	4,293	2,978	15,128	5,765	4,304	19,253
Non - controlling interest				(24)	13	(40)
	4,293	2,978	15,128	5,741	4,317	19,213
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising of profit/(loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax) attributable to:						
Owners of the parent	3,926	2,873	14,775	5,190	4,146	18,955
Non - controlling interest				(24)	13	(40)
	3,926	2,873	14,775	5,166	4,159	18,915
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹/- each)	1,038	1,037	1,038	1,038	1,037	1,038
Other equity	48,105	45,779	48,105	64,293	58,003	64,293
Earnings per equity share (of ₹ 1/- each)						
Basic :	4.14	2.87	14.57	5.55	4.15	18.54
Diluted :	4.13	2.87	14.56	5.55	4.15	18.54

Notes:

1. The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS - 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Financial results for the comparative previous period have also been presented in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Ind AS - 34.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites 'www.bseindia.com' and 'www.nseindia.com' and on Company's website at 'www.sonata-software.com'.
3. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 13, 2018.
4. Previous period figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to conform to current period classification.

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Mumbai
13th August 2018

P SRIKAR REDDY
MANAGING DIRECTOR & CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

ARIHANT TOURNESOL LIMITED

CIN NO. L15315PN1991PLC061079

Regd Off. : 74/1, Village Bhogaon Barsi Road, North Solapur, Maharashtra-413007
Corporate Office : 137/138A, Jolly Maker -II, Nariman Point, Mumbai-21, Ph: 022-62434646 Website: www.arihantournesol.com
Email: info@arihantournesol.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2018

Particulars	(Rs. in Lacs)		
	Quarter Ended 30.06.2018 (Unaudited)	Year to Date Ended 30-06-2018 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30.06.2017
Total income from operations	0.30	0.30	0.30
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4.86)	(4.86)	(1.25)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(4.86)	(4.86)	(1.25)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(4.86)	(4.86)	(1.25)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-	-	-
Equity Share Capital	989.83	989.83	989.83
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
-Basic :	(0.05)	(0.05)	(0.01)
Diluted :	(0.05)	(0.05)	(0.01)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on www.bseindia.com and the www.arihantournesol.com. (URL of the filings- listingbseindia.com.)
By Order of the Board
Ajitkumar Sethi
Sd/-
Whole Time Director
DIN: 00767663

Place : Mumbai
Date : 13/08/2018



Registered & Corporate Office: Aries House, Plot No. 24, Deonar, Govandi (E), Mumbai - 400 043.

CIN: L99999MH1969PLC014465

Extract of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2018

(₹ in Lakhs (Except EPS))

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Consolidated Financial Results				Standalone Financial Results			
		Quarter ended		Year Ended		Quarter ended		Year Ended	
		30-Jun-18 (UN-AUDITED)	31-Mar-18 (AUDITED)	30-Jun-17 (UN-AUDITED)	31-Mar-18 (AUDITED)	30-Jun-18 (UN-AUDITED)	31-Mar-18 (AUDITED)	30-Jun-17 (UN-AUDITED)	31-Mar-18 (AUDITED)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	5,635.86	4,637.03	6,107.19	29,472.87	5,635.86	4,606.23	5,510.44	26,449.99
2	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	487.38	(568.98)	292.23	1,671.24	682.00	(402.92)	488.00	2,177.29
3	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	487.38	(568.98)	292.23	1,671.24	682.00	(402.92)	488.00	2,177.29
4	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	316.39	(370.17)	190.01	1,048.36	447.43	(254.84)	314.76	1,414.89
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	326.10	(945.85)	170.11	1,054.76	459.37	(231.14)	294.70	1,422.11
6	Equity Share Capital (Equity Share of Rs. 10/- Each)	1,300.43	1,300.43	1,300.43	1,300.43	1,300.43	1,300.43	1,300.43	1,300.43
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	16,990.14	16,990.14	16,218.84	16,990.14	13,318.86	13,318.86	12,209.78	13,318.86
8	Earnings per Share (for continuing & discontinued operations) in Rupees (of Rs.10/-each) (not annualised) :								
	a) Basic	2.43	(2.85)	1.46	8.06	3.44	(1.96)	2.42	10.88
	b) Diluted	2.43	(2.85)	1.46	8.06	3.44	(1.96)	2.42	10.88

UTILISATION OF FUNDS RAISED THROUGH INITIAL PUBLIC OFFER

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Financed through the issue proceeds	Implementation Schedule	Present Status	Utilization upto 30th June, 2018
1	Manufacturing Unit at Hyderabad	244.94	February '08	Commenced Commercial Production, March '08	282.00
2	Investment in Golden Harvest	736.80	March '08	Commenced Commercial Production, September '08	702.81
3	Manufacturing Unit at Ahmedabad	197.40	August '08	Commenced Commercial Production, August '08	195.27
4	Manufacturing Unit at Lucknow	208.92	September '08	Commenced Commercial Production, November '08	179.06
5	Advance for existing Office Building Renovation / Re-development	683.80	March '09	March '2019	870.00
6	Purchase of Plant & Machinery at Mumbai Unit	169.67	June '08	Completed	170.02
7	Capital Expenditure for Mobile Marketing	579.32	June '08	Completed	577.97
8	Issue Related Expenses	548.80	-	Completed	500.65
9	General Corporate Expense	549.48	-	Completed	600.00
10	To meet the Working Capital requirements	1,933.72	-	Completed	1,775.07
	TOTAL	5,852.85			5,852.85

Notes for the Quarter Ended on 30th June, 2018 :-

- 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and the Company's website, www.ariesagro.com
- 2 These Results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS 34, Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant Rules issued thereunder and other Accounting pronouncements generally accepted in India. Financial Results for all the periods presented have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles in Ind AS 34.
- 3 As the Company's business activity falls within a single primary business segment, the disclosure requirements of Accounting Standard (Ind AS-108) "Operating Segments", are not applicable.
- 4 Since the Company's business relates to Micronutrients Fertilizers, Plant Nutrient Solutions etc. the same is impacted by cropping pattern, seasonality and erratic weather conditions across the Globe in general and India in particular. Accordingly, quarterly figures are not representative of the full year's performance.
- 5 The Statutory Auditors have carried out a Limited Review of the Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2018.
- 6 The above Financial Results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and there upon approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 13th August, 2018.
- 7 The Un-Audited Standalone / Consolidated financial results are for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2018.
- 8 The Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with Ind AS 110 "Consolidated Financial Statements".
- 9 As there are no sales in overseas entities during the quarter ended 30th June, 2018, the Income from Operations of both, Standalone and Consolidated remains the same.
- 10 The Government of India introduced the Goods and Services Tax (GST) w.e.f. July 1, 2017. GST is collected on behalf of the Government and no economic benefit flows to the entity and does not result in an increase in Equity. Consequently Sales in respect of the period after 1st July, 2017 is presented net of GST in accordance with Ind AS 18 on "Revenue" and Schedule III to the Companies Act, 2013. Sales of earlier periods which include excise duty is subsumed in GST. Accordingly, the related figures for the quarter ended 30th June, 2018 is not comparable with the previous period presented in the results.
- 11 Figures of the Quarter ended 31st March, 2018 are the balancing figures between Audited figures in respect of full Financial Year and published Year to Date figures upto the third Quarter of the Previous Financial Year.
- 12 Previous Period's / Year's figures have been re-grouped / re-arranged wherever necessary to correspond with the Current Period's figures.
- 13 The above results will be made available at the Company's Website at www.ariesagro.com on or after 14th August, 2018.

Place: Mumbai
Date: 13th August, 2018

For Aries Agro Limited
Sd/-
Dr. Rahul Mirchandani
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN : 00239057

SAFARI INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LIMITED



CIN: L25200MH1980PLC022812

Registered Office: 302-303, A Wing, The Qube, CTS No 1498, A/2, M V Road, Marol, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400059, (T) +91 22 40381888; (F) +91 22 40381850, Email id: investor@safari.in, Website: www.safari.in.

Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2018

Sr. No.	Particulars	(₹ in lakhs except EPS)		
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30/6/2018 (Unaudited)	30/6/2017 (Unaudited)	31/3/2018 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	15,624.88	10,742.19	41,963.33
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,898.89	492.58	3,334.92
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,898.89	492.58	3,334.92
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,216.91	326.91	2,120.95
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,204.20	316.73	2,091.36
6	Equity Share Capital	445.88	415.00	445.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			16,800.34
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (non-annualised)			
	- Basic	5.46	1.58	9.92
	- Diluted	5.44	1.57	9.89

Notes:

- (i) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations 2015. The full format of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results are available on the Company's website www.safari.in and on the website of Bombay Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com
- (ii) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 13th August 2018.
- (iii) Earnings per Share for the quarter ended 30th June, 2017 has been recalculated pursuant to sub division of shares done vide resolution dated 30th August 2017, from face value of Rs.10 each fully paid up subdivided into 5 shares having face value of Rs. 2 each.
- (iv) The Company has allotted 44,000 equity shares of Rs. 2 each, pursuant to the exercise of Stock Options granted under the Safari Stock Option Scheme 2016. Accordingly, the equity share capital of the Company stands increased to Rs.4,45,88,000 comprising of 2,22,94,000 equity shares of face value of Rs. 2 each.
- (v) The previous periods' figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary.

For SAFARI INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LIMITED
Sd/-
Sudhir Jettia
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN :- 00031969

Date : 13th August 2018
Place : Mumbai